Net cash from financing activities 347,932  176,606  129,123

Net increase/(decrease) in cash

and cash equivalents (1,826) 26  (38)

Cash and cash equivalents at the

beginning of the period 3,529  1,703  1,729

Cash and cash equivalents at the
end of the period 1,703  1,729  1,691

6.5 Historical and Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The table below details the Historical Statement of Financial Position of the

Company as at 31 December 2020, extracted from the reviewed financial

statements, and the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position of the Company

as at that date.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position represents the reviewed

statement of financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2020 adjusted

for the subsequent events and pro forma transactions outlined below. It should be

read in conjunction with the notes to the Financial Information.

  42

Kuniko
Subsequent

events
Pro forma

adjustments Pro forma

Reviewed Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

 Note 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20

 $   $   $   $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
6.6.4 1,691   -  7,445,738  7,447,429

Trade and other

receivables
  1,489   -   -  1,489

Total current assets   3,180   -  7,445,738  7,448,918

Non-current assets

Exploration and

evaluation expenditure

201,097
 -

 -
201,097

Total non-current
assets   201,097   -   -  201,097

Total assets   204,277   -  7,445,738 7,650,015

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables
  24,735   -   -  24,735

Total current liabilities   24,735   -   -  24,735

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 6.6.5 749,887  (749,887)  -   -

Total non-current
liabilities   749,887  (749,887)  -   -

Total liabilities   774,622  (749,887)  -  24,735

Net assets/(liabilities)   (570,345) 749,887  7,445,738 7,625,280

Equity

Issued capital 6.6.6 100  749,887  7,602,194  8,352,181

Reserves 6.6.7  -   -  884,250  884,250

Accumulated losses 6.6.8 (570,445)  -  (1,040,706) (1,611,151)

Total equity   (570,345) 749,887  7,445,738  7,625,280

  43

6.6 Notes to the Financial Information

6.6.1 Historical Statement of Financial Position

The Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Company detailed above has

been extracted without adjustment from the reviewed financial statements of the

Company for the six months ended 31 December 2020.

6.6.2 Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position has been compiled by extracting

the Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at

31 December 2020 and reflecting the Directors’ pro forma adjustments for the